
                                        Department Report 

Department of History 

1. Student Capability Enhancement Program (Add on):  

Course Name Degree/Diploma Duration 

Tourism in Assam Diploma Three Months 

 

2. Achievements: 

A) Academic 

Course 

Name 

Academic 

Year 

Student 

Appear

ed  

Pass Fail Class/Division Remarks 

1st 2nd 3rd 

B.A. Final 

Exam 

(Semester 

System) 

2016-17 02 01 01  01   

B.A. Final 

Exam 

(Semester 

System) 

2017-18 04 02 02  02   

B.A. Final 

Exam 

(Semester 

System) 

2018-19 05 02  02  02  One 

Withal 

B.A. Final 

Exam 

(Semester 

System) 

2019-20 04 04 00 01 03   

B.A. Final 

Exam 

(Semester 

System) 

2020-21 04 04 00 02 02   

 

B) Co-curricular and Extracurricular (From 2016): 

• Activities participated in all the functions of the college week. 

• Visited the places of historical as well as cultural importance. 

• Department of History undertook cleanliness program in the nearby school campus with the 

collaboration of NSS Unit. 

• The wall magazine of our department named “Kareng” is regularly published by the students. 

• Students and teachers of our department undertook field works to the important historical 

places and the state with an objective of developing leadership, programming and 

administrative skills required for professional career. 

 

 

 



C) Placement: 

Sl. 

No 

Name Qualification Post hold Address 

01 Mr. Jugal Nath M.A. Subject teacher Majuli, Jurhat 

Principal, Higher 

Secondary School 

02 Mrs. Renu Dutta B.A. School Teacher Nowboicha M. E. 

School, North 

Lakhimpur 

03 Mr. PuspadharSaikia B.A. Political Leader Barcharia, Azad 

04 Mr. Damayanti Sut M.A. High School Teacher Sonitpur 

05 Mr. Dayananda 

Dutta 

M.A. Asstt. Proff. Lakhimpur 

Purbanchal College 

06 Mrs. Rubi Dutta M.A. Asstt. Proff. T. T. N. College 

Khaga 

07 Mr. PutulBhuya M.A. Asstt. Teacher Acherakata High 

School 

08 Mrs. Dibyalata Deka B.A.  Asstt. Teacher Bebejia H.S. School 

Dhakuakhana 

09 Mr. Narayan Dutta M. A. M.phil Asstt. Teacher Jalbhari M. E. School 

Dhakukhana 

10 Mr. Bhupen Barman M.A. Asstt. Teacher Gugamukh 

11 Mrs. Kabita Mahanta M.A. Asstt. Professor Tezpur Junior 

College, Tezpur 

12 Dr. PranjalBhuya M.A. Ph.d Asstt. Professor Tenga Khat college, 

Dibrughar 

13 Mr. Nripen Das M.A.  Subject Teacher Bechagoan Higher 

Secondary School  

14 Mr. Satyajit 

Handique 

M.A. Asstt. Teacher Azad, Narth 

Lakhimpur 

15 Mrs. Bini Mahanta B.A. Asstt. Teacher, 

ShankardevShishuNiketon 

Azad, Lakhimpur 

16 Mr. Dilip Nath B.A. Businessman North Lakhimpur 

17 Mr. Probin Dutta B.A. Businessman  North Lakhimpur 

18 Mr. Nirmal Saikia M.A. Be.d Asst. Proff. Mrijiyari College, 

Ghunasuti 

19 Mr. Hemanta 

Hazarika 

M. A,  Asstt. Teacher Hindugoan 

20 Mr. Ananta Bora B. A. Self Employed Rangatrigan 

21 Mr. Kandrapa Bora M.A. B.ed PGT Teacher Baginadi Higher 

Secondary School 

22 Mrs. TutumaiDoly B.A. Convent Teacher Majuli 

23 Mr. RajakantaDoly B.A. Self Employed Majuli 

24 Mr. PobanDoly B.A. Self Employed Majuli 

25 Mrs. PaporiSaikia B.A. Asstt. Teacher Azad North 

Lakhimpur 

26 Mrs. MonditaGogoi B.A. Convent Teacher Laluk, North 

Lakhimpur 



27 Mr. Surojit Taya B.A. Farmer Laluk North 

Lakhimpur 

28 Mr. Bikash Nath M.A. News Reporter Nathgoan North 

Lakhimpur  

29 Mr. Rabin Chutiya B.A.  Employed in cooperate 

sector  

Borsapori N. 

Lakhimpur 

30 Mr. ManujChutiya B.A. Self Employed Borsapori N. 

Lakhimpur 

31 Mr. Akash Dolly  B.A. Asstt. Teacher Chung Lung H.S. 

School 

32 Mr. Kiron Nath B.A. Company Assit. worker Azad,N. Lakhimpur 

33 Mrs. Bibi Rajkhua B.A. Asstt. Teacher Azad N. Lakhimpur 

34 Mr. Akhil Das B.A. Bank employ   N. Lakhimpur 

35 Mr. Kanmal Nath M.A. Self employed Azad, Lakhimpur 

 

3. Time table (current session) 

Day/Time 9.00-

10.00 

10.00-

11.00 

11.00-

12.00 

12.00-

1.00 

1.00-

1.45 

1.45-

2.30 

2.30-

3.15 

Monday 2nd Sem 

Core-3 

4th 

Sem(M) 

4th Sem 

(P) 

6th Sem 

(M) 

2nd Sem 

GE-2 

6th Sem 

(M) 

2nd Sem 

Core-4 

4th 

Sem(M) 

 

6th Sem 

(M) 

6th Sem 

(M) 

-- 

Tuesday 2nd Sem 

Core-3 

4th 

Sem(P) 

2nd Sem 

GE-1 

6th Sem 

(M) 

4th 

Sem(M) 

 

2nd Sem 

Core-4 

6th Sem  

4th 

Sem(M) 

 

6th Sem 

(M) 

6th Sem 

(M) 

Wednesda

y 

2nd Sem 

Core-3 

4th 

Sem(M) 

4th Sem 

(P) 

6th Sem 

(M) 

2nd Sem 

GE-2 

6th Sem 

(M) 

2nd Sem 

Core-4 

4th Sem 

(M) 

6th Sem 

(M) 

6th Sem 

(M) 

-- 

Thursday 2nd Sem 

Core-3 

4th 

Sem(P) 

2nd Sem 

GE-1 

BAMC 

6th Sem 

(M) 

4th 

Sem(M) 

 

2nd Sem 

Core-4 

6th Sem 

(M) 

4th 

Sem(M) 

 

6th Sem 

(M) 

6th Sem 

(M) 

Friday 2nd Sem 

Core-3 

4th 

Sem(M) 

4th Sem 

(P) 

6th Sem 

(M) 

 

2nd Sem 

G-2 

6th Sem 

(M) 

2nd Sem 

Core-4 

4th Sem 

(M) 

6th Sem 

(M) 

6th Sem 

(M) 

-- 

Saturday 2nd Sem 

Core-3 

4th 

Sem(P) 

2nd Sem 

GE 

6th Sem 

(M) 

4th 

Sem(M) 

 

2nd Sem 

Core-4 

6th Sem 

(M) 

4th 

Sem(M) 

 

6th Sem 

(M) 

6th Sem 

(M) 

 

 



4. Seminar/Conference/workshop: 

Seminar 

• Departmental seminars are organizedin every odd and even numbers semesters. 

Organized (Year wise from 2016-17-2022) 

• A national conference on Socio-Political Movements in North-East India: History, ideology 

and manifestations on 6th& 7th January 2017. 

• An online webinar was organized on 5th August 2020 with the collaboration of Dept. of 

Assamese L. T. K. College on Historical Literature. 

• An online webinar was organized on 31st July 2021 with the collaboration of Gender Equity 

Cell, L. T. K. College on Health of students during covid pandemic. 

 

5. Departmental Activities (Reports): 

a. Financial Assistance and books are provided to the economically poor students. 

b. During the lockdown period counseling was done in order strengthen the students mentally. 

c. Online classes are done regularly. 

d. Students and teachers of History department actively participated in the programs organized by 

NSS unit of L. T. K. College. 

e. Actively participated in all the functions of the College Week. 

f. Visited the places of historical as well as cultural importance. 

 

6. Department Achievements: 

First Class Holders 

1.Hemanta Hazarika  

2.Kandrapa Borah 

3.Mandita Gogoi 

4.Bikash Nath 

5.Kiranjyoti Nath 

6.Arun Dhital 

7.Manash Nath 

• Name- JintoDuwara, 5th Sem, selected by the District Election Authority as an 

Ambassador of Young Votters.  

 

7. Mentoring (Mentor and Mentee Lists):  

 

Session- 2016-2017 

Sl. 

No. 

Name of Students Sem. Roll Number Mentor 

01 MonujChutiya 1st 23 BidyutChutia 

02 Anamika Pegu 1st 53 BidyutChutia 

03 BijetPayang 1st 69 BidyutChutia 

04 Robin Chutiya 1st 85 BidyutChutia 

05 DimbeshworTaid 1st 100 BidyutChutia 

06 Tilok Das 1st 109 Licha Moni 

Boruah  

Gogoi 



 

 

 

- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

          

   Session 2017-2018 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

07 Tripul Datta 1st 117 Licha Moni 

Boruah  

Gogoi 

08 Dipika Bora 3rd 71 Licha Moni 

Boruah  

Gogoi 

09 RupjyotiThengal 3rd 91 Licha Moni 

Boruah  

Gogoi 

10 Akash Dole 3rd 01 Licha Moni 

Boruah  

Gogoi 

11 Bikash Nath 3rd 04 Dev Jyoti 

Chetia 

12 Chakradhar Taid 5th 07 Dev Jyoti 

Chetia 

13 Hemendra Taid 5th 20 Dev Jyoti 

Chetia 

14 Rakesh Dolay 5th 

 

29 Dev Jyoti 

Chetia 

Sl. 

No. 

Name of Students Sem. Roll Number Mentor 

01 LakhyajitChutia 1st 92 Dev Jyoti Chetia 

02 Kaku Nath 1st 121 Dev Jyoti Chetia 

03 MiraraniPegu 1st 156 Dev Jyoti Chetia 

04 NoyanmoniDolley 1st 164 Dev Jyoti Chetia 

05 Kailash Dutta  1st 187 Dev Jyoti Chetia 

06 Manjuma Ahmed 1st 190 Dev Jyoti Chetia 

07 MonujChutiya 3rd 23 BidyutChutia 

08 Anamika Pegu 3rd 53 BidyutChutia 

09 BijetPayang 3rd 69 BidyutChutia 

10 Robin Chutiya 3rd 85 BidyutChutia 

11 DimbeshworTaid 3rd 100 BidyutChutia 

12 Tilok Das 3rd 109 Licha Moni 

Boruah  Gogoi 

13 Tripul Datta 3rd 117 Licha Moni 

Boruah  Gogoi 

14 Dipika Bora 5th 71 Licha Moni 

Boruah  Gogoi 

15 RupjyotiThengal 5th 91 Licha Moni 

Boruah  Gogoi 

16 Akash Dole 5th 01 Licha Moni 

Boruah  Gogoi 

17 Bikash Nath 5th 04 Dev Jyoti Chetia 



 

Session 2018-2019 

 

Sl. 

No. 

Name of Students Sem. Roll Number Mentor 

01 Kiron Jyoti Nath 1st 05 Licha Moni 

Boruah  Gogoi 

02 Bhaskar Saikia 1st 19 Licha Moni 

Boruah  Gogoi 

03 Domboro Das 1st 22 Licha Moni 

Boruah  Gogoi 

04  1st  Licha Moni 

Boruah  Gogoi 

05 PapariChutia 1st 55 Licha Moni 

Boruah  Gogoi 

06 Bibi Rajkhua 1st 58 Licha Moni 

Boruah  Gogoi 

07 Rajen Das 1st 124 BidyutChutia 

08 Pranjal Boruah 1st 126 BidyutChutia 

09 Govenda Das 1st 137 BidyutChutia 

10 PronitaDolley 1st 144 BidyutChutia 

11 Toslima Begum 1st 164 BidyutChutia 

12 Rahul Chutia 1st 170 BidyutChutia 

13 Akhil Das 1st 185 Dev Jyoti Chetia 

14 Rajeb Dutta 1st 211 Dev Jyoti Chetia 

15 Chitra Dolly 1st 167  

16 LakhyajitChutia 3rd 92 Dev Jyoti Chetia 

17 Kaku Nath 3rd 121 Dev Jyoti Chetia 

18 MiraraniPegu 3rd 156 Dev Jyoti Chetia 

19 NoyanmoniDolley 3rd 164 Dev Jyoti Chetia 

20 Kailash Dutta  3rd 187 Dev Jyoti Chetia 

21 Manjuma Ahmed 3rd 190 Dev Jyoti Chetia 

22 MonujChutiya 5th 23 BidyutChutia 

23 Anamika Pegu 5th 53 BidyutChutia 

24 BijetPayang 5th 69 BidyutChutia 

25 Robin Chutiya 5th 85 BidyutChutia 

26 DimbeshworTaid 5th 100 BidyutChutia 

27 Tilok Das 5th 109 Licha Moni 

Boruah  Gogoi 

28 Tripul Datta 5th 117 Licha Moni 

Boruah  Gogoi 

 

                                        

 

 

 

 

 



     Session- 2019-20 

 

Sl. 

No. 

Name of Students Sem. Roll Number Mentor 

01 ArunDhital 1st 13 Licha Moni Boruah  Gogoi 

02 EyangPanyeng 1st 50 Licha Moni Boruah  Gogoi 

03 Lalit Adhikari 1st 88 Licha Moni Boruah  Gogoi 

04 Manash Nath 1st 101 Licha Moni Boruah  Gogoi 

05 Manik Das 1st 105 Licha Moni Boruah  Gogoi 

06 RanjuPegu 1st 152 Licha Moni Boruah  Gogoi 

07 SahinurBegumn 1st 166 BidyutChutia 

08 Shyamal Borgohain 1st 169 BidyutChutia 

09 Mayashree Das 1st 186 BidyutChutia 

11 Kiron Jyoti Nath 3rd 05 BidyutChutia 

12 Bhaskar Saikia 3rd 19 BidyutChutia 

13 Domboro Das 3rd 22 BidyutChutia 

14 PapariChutia 3rd 55 Dev Jyoti Chetia 

15 Bibi Rajkhua 3rd 58  

16 Rajen Das 3rd 124 Dev Jyoti Chetia 

17 Pranjal Boruah 3rd 126 Dev Jyoti Chetia 

18 Govenda Das 3rd 137 Dev Jyoti Chetia 

19 PronitaDolley 3rd 144 Dev Jyoti Chetia 

20 Toslima Begum 3rd 164 Dev Jyoti Chetia 

21 Rahul Chutia 3rd 170 Dev Jyoti Chetia 

22 Akhil Das 3rd 185 Licha Moni Boruah  Gogoi 

23 Rajeb Dutta 3rd 211 Licha Moni Boruah  Gogoi 

24 Chitra Dolly 3rd 167 Licha Moni Boruah  Gogoi 

25 LakhyajitChutia 5th 92 Licha Moni Boruah  Gogoi 

26 Kaku Nath 5th 121 Licha Moni Boruah  Gogoi 

27 MiraraniPegu 5th 156 Dev Jyoti Chetia 

28 NoyanmoniDolley 5th 164 Dev Jyoti Chetia 

29 Kailash Dutta  5th 187 Dev Jyoti Chetia 

30 Manjuma Ahmed 5th 190 Dev Jyoti Chetia 

 

                                             Session- 2020-21 

 

Sl. No. Name of Students Sem. Roll Number Mentor 

01 Rubul Bora 1st 03 Dev Jyoti Chetia 

02 Jintu Dowara 1st 10 Dev Jyoti Chetia 

03 Himanshu Chetiya 1st 67 Dev Jyoti Chetia 

04 Madhurjay Das 1st 81 Dev Jyoti Chetia 

05 Basadi Doley 1st 87 Licha Moni Boruah  Gogoi 

06 Bhabajit Das 1st 96 Licha Moni Boruah  Gogoi 

07 Prasanta Das 1st 98 Dev Jyoti Chetia 

08 Sanjib Basumotari 1st 100 Dev Jyoti Chetia 

09 Dipshikha Boruah 1st 108 Dev Jyoti Chetia 

10 Durlav Das 1st 123 Dev Jyoti Chetia 

11 Sinjku Moni Pegu 1st 130 BidyutChutia 



12 Provakor Das 1st 138 BidyutChutia 

13 Manju Moni Das 1st 149 BidyutChutia 

15 Linton Gogoi 1st 154 BidyutChutia 

16 Khanjan Bora 1st 164 BidyutChutia 

17 NumolSaikia 1st 173 BidyutChutia 

18 LokumoniSaikia 1st 197 BidyutChutia 

19 ArunDhital 3rd 13 BidyutChutia 

20 EyangPanyeng 3rd 50 BidyutChutia 

21 Lalit Adhikari 3rd 88 BidyutChutia 

22 Manash Nath 3rd 101 BidyutChutia 

23 Manik Das 3rd 105 BidyutChutia 

24 RanjuPegu 3rd 152 BidyutChutia 

25 SahinurBegumn 3rd 166 BidyutChutia 

26 Shyamal Borgohain 3rd 169 BidyutChutia 

27 Mayashree Das 3rd 186 BidyutChutia 

28 Kiron Jyoti Nath 5th 05 Licha Moni Boruah  Gogoi 

29 Bhaskar Saikia 5th 19 Licha Moni Boruah  Gogoi 

30 Domboro Das 5th 22 Licha Moni Boruah  Gogoi 

31 PapariChutia 5th 55 Licha Moni Boruah  Gogoi 

32 Bibi Rajkhua 5th 58 Licha Moni Boruah  Gogoi 

33 Rajen Das 5th 124 Licha Moni Boruah  Gogoi 

34 Pranjal Boruah 5th 126 Licha Moni Boruah  Gogoi 

35 Govenda Das 5th 137 Licha Moni Boruah  Gogoi 

36 PronitaDolley 5th 144 Licha Moni Boruah  Gogoi 

37 Toslima Begum 5th 164 Dev Jyoti Chetia 

38 Rahul Chutia 5th 170 Dev Jyoti Chetia 

39 Akhil Das 5th 185 Dev Jyoti Chetia 

40 Rajeb Dutta 5th 211 Dev Jyoti Chetia 

41 Chitra Dolly 5th 167 Dev Jyoti Chetia 

 

                                                    Session- 2021-22 

 

Sl. No. Name of Students Sem. Roll Number Mentor 

01 Susmita Das 1st 60 Dev Jyoti Chetia 

02 DebolinaGogoi 1st 71 Dev Jyoti Chetia 

03 Sudip Das 1st 89 Dev Jyoti Chetia 

04 Ridip Datta 1st 91 Dev Jyoti Chetia 

05 Adison Harmu 1st 121 Licha Moni Boruah  Gogoi 

06 Sumi Gayari 1st 131 Licha Moni Boruah  Gogoi 

07 PompiGogoi 1st 140 BidyutChutia 

08 Rubul Bora 3rd 03 Dev Jyoti Chetia 

09 Jintu Dowara 3rd 10 Dev Jyoti Chetia 

10 Himanshu Chetiya 3rd 67 Dev Jyoti Chetia 

11 Madhurjay Das 3rd 81 Dev Jyoti Chetia 

12 BasadiDolay 3rd 87 Licha Moni Boruah  Gogoi 

13 Bhabajit Das 3rd 96 Licha Moni Boruah  Gogoi 

14 Prasanta Das 3rd 98 Dev Jyoti Chetia 

15 Sanjib Basumotari 3rd 100 Dev Jyoti Chetia 



16 Dipshikha Boruah 3rd 108 Dev Jyoti Chetia 

17 Durlav Das 3rd 123 Dev Jyoti Chetia 

18 Sinjku Moni Pegu 3rd 130 BidyutChutia 

19 Provakor Das 3rd 138 BidyutChutia 

20 Manju Moni Das 3rd 149 BidyutChutia 

21 Linton Gogoi 3rd 154 BidyutChutia 

22 Khanjan Bora 3rd 164 BidyutChutia 

23 NumolSaikia 3rd 173 BidyutChutia 

24 LokumoniSaikia 3rd 197 BidyutChutia 

25 ArunDhital 5th 13 BidyutChutia 

26 EyangPanyeng 5th 50 BidyutChutia 

27 Lalit Adhikari 5th 88 BidyutChutia 

28 Manash Nath 5th 101 BidyutChutia 

29 Manik Das 5th 105 BidyutChutia 

30 RanjuPegu 5th 152 BidyutChutia 

31 SahinurBegumn 5th 166 BidyutChutia 

32 Shyamal Borgohain 5th 169 BidyutChutia 

33 Mayashree Das 5th 186 BidyutChutia 

 

 

v.Mid term revision of syllabus:  

 For Mid term syllabus rivew meeting held on: 

Session Date Venue             Remarks 

2017-2018 19-09-2017 History  Department Discuss the progressed of Syllabus 

2017-2018 28-02-2018  History  Department Discuss the progressed of Syllabus 

2018-2019 29-09-2018 History  Department Discuss the progressed of Syllabus 

2018-2019 18-03-2018 History  Department Discuss the progressed of Syllabus 

2019-2020 1-10-2020  History  Department Discuss the progressed of Syllabus 

2019-2020 10-03-2020 History  Department Discuss the progressed of Syllabus 

2020-2021 21-12-2021 History  Department Discuss the progressed of Syllabus 

2020-2021 10-03-2021  History  Department Discuss the progressed of Syllabus 

 

vi.Result Analysis: 

For  Result analysis  meeting held on: 

Session Date Venue      Remarks 

2017-2018 24-03-2017 History  Department Result analysis 

2017-2018 23-10-2017 History  Department Result analysis 

2018-2019 29-03-2018 History  Department Result analysis 

2018-2019 10-08-2018 History  Department Result analysis 

2019-2020 18-08-2019 History  Department Result analysis 

2019-2020 05-08-2020 History  Department Result analysis 

2020-2021 11-11-2021 History  Department Result analysis 

 

 



8. Collaboration and Linkage: 

9. E content: 

10. Gallery: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


